44 Pleasant Street
Watertown, MA 02472
T:617 744 3110

F:617 924 3800
www.joslinlesser.com

JOSLIN, LESSER + ASSOCIATES, INC.

MEMORANDUM
To:

Brandy Bercier, City of Haverhill

From: illiam G. Cunniff - Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.

Date: — October 8, 2015

Re: September 2015 Invoices: Caleb Dustin Hunking School
Cc; James F. Scully; Jeffery Luxenberg; Adam Sniegocki

/7

Enclosed for approval and processing, please find the following invoices:

INVOICES (Payments)
zroc:;ay Vendor Invoice # Budget Category Description of Services Invoice
) OPM Construction
0102-0700 JLA 30 OPM- Construction | 4 inistration Services — $ 47,500.00
Administration
September 2015
. A/E Construction
0201-0700 icl 16 A : d_mfggi:;tl.ccflnon Administration — $42,860.00
September 2015
A/E — Amendment # 10 -
0204-0300 icl 16 A/E Geotech Geotech On Site $207.88
Monitoring Sept. 2015
) . Independent Testing
2- - .
0602-0000 JTC 1510040-01 Testing Services Services - September 2015 $2,107.50
0602-0000 ITC 1510040-04R Testing Services Independent Testing $6,350.00
g Services - September 2015 e
0103-0000 BFS 638081 Printing Services Printing Services May 2015 $289.09
0103-0000 BFS 638080 Printing Services Printing Services May 2015 $539.93
0103-0000 BFS 638082 Printing Services Printing Services May 2015 $1,091.79
0502-0000 | Shawmut 5 Construction Construction Services |« 519 491.94
September 2015 e
TOTAL: $2,742,438.13

The items listed above are consistent with the Total Project Budget and, to the best of our knowledge, are eligible for reimbursement from the
Massachusetts School Building Authority. Joslin, Lesser + Associates recommends that these items be approved and paid. Note: The September 2015
Monthly Report, which includes the Total Project Budget, was electronically distributed to the MSBA on October 8 , 2015, and to the City of Haverhill on
October 9, 2015. if you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Owner's Project Manager, Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.

|sis|e|r

Project Management



Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.

44 Pleasant Street
Watertown, MA 02472

Phone 617-744-3110 Fax 617-924-3800

INVOICE

DATE

INVOICE #

10/1/2015

30

PERIOD
BILLTO: September 1-30, 2015
Jane Johnson, Budget and Grants Analyst
City of Haverhill

4 Summer Street
Haverhill, MA 01830

PROJECT

Haverhill Caleb Dustin Hunking School

Make all checks payable to Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc. %j f
T | %@ : )/

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Construction Administration Phase Lump Sum Payment S  47,500.00
Propay Code 0102-0700
Project-to-Date Summary
Approved Prior This Invoice Balance

ProPay Code 0001-0000 (FS/SD}) $ 150,000 $ 150,000 $ -3
ProPay Code 0102-0400 (DD) 106,500 106,500
ProPay Code 0102-0500 (CD) 190,500 190,500 -
ProPay Code 0102-0600 (Bid) 85,000 85,000
ProPay Code 0102-0700 (CA) 1,008,000 142,500 47,500 818,000
ProPay Code 0102-0800 (Closeout) 80,000 80,000
TOTAL $ 1,620,000 $ 674,500 $ 47,500 $ 898,000

TOTAL INVOICE $ 47,500.00

Project Management




JCJARCHITECTURE

OCY 05 2013

lnvoice

City of Haverhill

c/o Joslin, Lesser & Associates, Inc

44 Pleasant Street
Watertown, MA 02472

Caleb Dustin Hunking School

Project B13020.01
Phase 00
Fee

Billing Phase

Preliminary Studies
Schematic Design
Amd #1 Geotechnical
Investigation
Amd #2 Phase |
Preliminary Site Asmt
Amd #2 Haz Bldg
Materials Investigation
Amd #2 Updated
Wetlands Survey
Amd #3 Traffic
Engineering Svcs
Amd #4 LEED
Registration
Amd # 5 Design
Development
Amd # 5 Construction
Documents
Amd #5 Bidding
Amd #5 Construction
Administration
Amd # 5 Completion
Amd #6 - Site
Survey/Wetlands
Deliniatio
Amd #7 - Phase Il
Environmental Cons
Amd #8 - Additional
Geotech Borings
Amd #9 - Underground
Storage Tank
Amd #10 - Onsite
Construction Monitoring
Total Fee

General

Fee

150,000.00
245,000.00
15,334.00

5,280.00
26,950.00
3,300.00
16,500.00
1,200.00
1,000,000.00
1,500,000.00

150,000.00
1,150,000.00

165,000.00
24,970.00
16,170.00

8,283.00
5,665.00
8,800.00

4,492,452.00

Percent
Complete

100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
18.1613

0.00
0.00
100.00
100.00
0.00

100.00

JCJ.COM

38 Prospect Street
Hartford, cT 06103
T B860.247.9226

F 860.524.8067

September 30, 2015

Project No:
Invoice No:

Earned

150,000.00
245,000.00
15,334.00

5,280.00
26,950.00
3,300.00
16,500.00
1,200.00
1,000,000.00
1,5600,000.00

150,000.00
208,740.00

0.00

0.00
16,170.00
8,283.00
0.00
8,800.00

3,355,557.00

Current Fee
Billing

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
42,860.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
207.68

43,067.68

B13020.01

000000016




Project B13020.01 Caleb Dustin Hunking School Invoice 000000016
Previous Fee 3,312,489.32
Billing
Total Fee 43,067.68
Total this Phase $43,067.6_8_
Total this Invoice $43,067.68
1
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance !
000000015 8/31/2015 42,860.00 1A w/ﬁ
Total 42,360.00 /

Tefal Now Due

$85,927.68

Page 2



LGCI

Lahlat Geotechnical Consulting, Inc.
23 McGinness Way

Billerica, MA 01821
Phone: (978) 330-5912
Fax: (978) 330-5056
E-mail: LGCI@L.GCinc.net

Bill To

Mr. Dan Ruiz QI 42
ICJ Architecture, P.C, )

38 Prospect Street

Hartford, CT 06103

Invoice
Date: 9/4/2015
Invoice No.:| 1317-04

Invoice for period ending:

9/4/2015

Terms Client No. Project Name

Project Nurmber

Location

Net 30 0066

Proposed Hunking School

1317

Haverhill,

MA

Description

Qty Rate

Amount

Total Budget: $8,000
Previously Billed: $7.811.2

Review Gradation Tests and Consult with Architect (July

hours)
Adjustment to stay with budgeted amount

2313
BI3020.0!
72400

(8 U235

@emtcﬁméa/ Ereit Sewvices

117.00

-1 45.20

234.00

-45.20

Make check payable to Lahlaf Geotechnical Consulting, Inc.

Total due this invoice

$188.80




wJTC

INVOICE

Jorn Turner CoNstETING
Date Invoice #
John Turner Consulting, Inc.
IS 5/31/2015 1510040-01
Dover, NH 03820
Bill To:
Joslin Lesser & Associates, Inc.
44 Pleasant Street, Suite 100
Watertown, Ma 02472
JTC Project: 1510040 Hunking School. Haverhill. MA
Client PO/Account # Terms
Net 45
QUANTITY DATE DESCRIPTION NAME RATE AMOUNT
1 03/11/13 Sample Pick Up MVantran 30.00 30.00
1 Sample Pick Up SWeston 30.00 30.00
1 05/12/15 Washed Sieve Analysis - 1D# 345 IYoung 65.00 65.00
1 05/13/15 Moisture Density Relationship TD# 343 ISigouin 70.00 70.00
4 Washed Sieve Analysis - TD# 356, 357, 358. 359 | ISigouin 65.00 260.00
| 05/18/15 Soils Field Inspection Full Day DGrodan 180.00 180.00
1 05/19/15 Soils Field Inspection Full Day DGrodan 180.00 180.00
4 Special Tnspection Field/Hr MVantran 75.00 300.00
1 05/20/15 Soils Field Inspection Full Day DGrodan 180.00 180.00
1 Washed Sieve Analysis - TD# 402 JYoung 65.00 65.00
2 Washed Sieve Analysis - ID# 407, 408 JYoung 65.00 130.00
1 05721115 Soils Field Inspection 1/2 Day DGrodan 100,00 100.00
1 05/22/15 Moisture Density Relationship 1D# 402 ISigouin 70.00 70.00
2 Washed Sieve Analysis - ID# 430, 431 JSigouin 65.00 130.00
1 05/27/15 Moisture Density Relationship [D# 430 TMoody 70.00 70.00
1 05/28/15 Soils Field Inspection Full Day ICarter 180.00 180.00
2 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overlime JCarter 33.75 67.50
Past due invoices will be assessed a finance charge of 1.5% per month or 18% per
year.
Total $2,107.50
Questions? Please contact Annette at annettec@consultjtc.com or 603-749-1841
. i I :
Thank you for your business! PaymentsIC redits $0.00

VISIT US AT WWW.CONSULTJTC.COM

————
$2,107.50

it
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INVOICE

John Turner Consulting, Inc. Date Invoice #
19 Dover Street
Dover, NH 03820 8/15/2015 1510040-04R
Bill To:
Joslin Lesser & Associates, Inc.
44 Pleasant Street, Suite 100
Watertown, Ma 02472
JTC Project: 1510040 Hunking School
Client Account # Client PO: Terms: Net45
QUANTITY DATE DESCRIPTION NAME RATE AMOUNT
1 08/03/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
1 08/03/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
1 Reinforcing Steel Inspection 1/2 Day NLeavitt 100.00 100.00
1 08/03/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/03/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/04/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
1 08/04/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
1 Rebar Field Inspection - Per 1/2 Day NLeavitt 100.00 100.00
1 08/04/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/04/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/05/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
2 08/05/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 67.50
1 Concrete Field Inspection 1/2 Day NLeavitt 100.00 100.00
1 08/05/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/05/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
5 08/05/15 Compression Test of Cylinders TMoody 9.00 45.00
1 08/06/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
1 08/06/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
1 08/06/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/06/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/07/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
2 08/07/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 67.50
1 08/07/15 Concrete Field Inspection 1/2 Day NLeavitt 100.00 100.00
1 08/07/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/07/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
5 08/07/15 Compression Test of Cylinders TMoody 9.00 45.00
1 08/10/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
Credit card payments accepted. JTC will split the 4% processing fee; therefore an
additional 2% will be collected at time of payment.
Total
Past due invoices will be assessed a finance charge of 1.5% per month or 18%
annually.
Payments/Credits

Questions? Please contact Becky at beckyr@consultjtc.com or 603-749-1841

Thank you for

your business!

Balance Due

VISIT US AT WWV&é‘g(gI\ﬁSULTJT C.COM
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INVOICE

John Turner Consulting, Inc. Date Invoice #
19 Dover Street
Dover, NH 03820 8/15/2015 1510040-04R
Bill To:
Joslin Lesser & Associates, Inc.
44 Pleasant Street, Suite 100
‘Watertown, Ma 02472
JTC Project: 1510040 Hunking School
Client Account # Client PO: Terms: Net 45
QUANTITY DATE DESCRIPTION NAME RATE AMOUNT
1 08/10/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
1 08/10/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/10/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
8 08/11/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLecavitt 180.00 1,440.00
| 08/11/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
1 08/11/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/11/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/12/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
1 08/12/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
1 08/12/15 Concrete/Rebar Field Inspection half day NLeavitt 100.00 100.00
1 08/12/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/12/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
5 08/12/15 Compression Test of Cylinders TMoody 9.00 45.00
1 08/13/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
| 08/13/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
1 08/13/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/13/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/14/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Day NLeavitt 180.00 180.00
1 08/14/15 Soils Field Inspection Per Hr Overtime NLeavitt 33.75 33.75
I 08/14/15 Trip Charge NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
| 08/14/15 Nuclear Density Gauge Rental NLeavitt 0.00 0.00
1 08/18/15 Floor Flatness Testing NPaquette 750.00 750.00
1 08/18/15 Trip Charge NPaquette 0.00 0.00
| 08/20/15 Floor Flatness Testing NPaquette 750.00 750.00
1 08/20/15 Trip Charge NPaquette 0.00 0.00
1 08/25/15 Floor Flatness Testing NPaquette 750.00 750.00
1 08/25/15 Trip Charge NPaquette 0.00 0.00

Credit card payments accepted. JTC will split the 4% processing fee; therefore an

additional 2% will be collected at time of payment.

Past due invoices will be assessed a finance charge of 1.5% per month or 18%

annually.

Questions? Please contact Becky at beckyr@consultjte.com or 603-749-1841

Thank you for your business!

alé.
Total)ﬁﬁ A

— |
//- $6,350.00

7
ymentleredié

$0.00

Balance Due

$6,350.00

VISIT US AT WWV&%%I\ESULTJT C.COM




THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT

PURCHASE ORDER #:
JOB NUMBER:

JOB IDENTIFICATION:
ORDERED BY:
SALESPERSON:

HAVERHILL SCHOOL
CALEB HUNKING
MARYL MILLER

Gino Giacchino (568)

INVOICE NUMBER: 638081
INVOICE DATE: 05/29/15
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 286084
BFS ORDER NUMBER: BFS50758

SOLD TO:

TOWN OF HAVERHILL

C/O JOSLIN LESSER-MARYL MILLER
44 PLEASANT STREET
WATERTOWN, Ma 02472

PLEASE TEAR AND REMIT

Please Remit To:

BFS Business Printing
PO Box 52200
BOSTON MA 02205-2200

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

SOLD TO: v Page 1
TOWN OF HAVERHILL rour-
C/O JOSLIN LESSER-MARYL MILLER BFS Business Printing INVOICE
44 PLEASANT STREET Invoice is Due
06/28/15
PURCHASE ORDER #: INVOICE NUMBER: 638081
JOB NUMBER: HAVERHILL SCHOOL INVOICE DATE:  05/29/15
JOB IDENTIFICATION: CALEB HUNKING GUSTORERRUNEER: 256080
ORDERED BY: MARYL MILLER
SALESPERSON: Gino Giacchino (568) BFSORDERINUMBER:  BRSS0758
NO. NO.
ORIGNALS  COPIES DESCRIPTION SIZE Qry UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1104 3  Copying on 8.5x11 3,312 EA 0.028 92.74
990 3  Copying on 8.5x11 2,970 EA 0.028 83.16
712 3  Copying on 8.5x11 2,136 EA 0.028 59.81
2 9  Copying on Cover Stock 8.5x11 18 EA 0.000
342 3  Copying on 8.5x11 1,026 EA 0.028 28.73
10 3 Copyingon 11x17 30 EA 0.200 6.00
10 3  Fold & Insert by Bindery 30 EA 0.150 4.50
156 3  Copying on 8.5x11 468 EA 0.028 13.10
1 3  Copying on 11x17 3 EA 0.200 0.60
1 3  Fold & Insert by Bindery 3 EA 0.150 0.45
5 3  Acco Binding 15 EA 0.000
Hold for Pick Ups
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS
76 South Street ONLINE ORDERING AVAILABLE
BOSTON MA 02111 . INVOICE CHARGE 289.09
617-482-7770 www.bfsprinters.com SALES TAX 0.00
fax 617-423-2071 SHIPPING CHARGE .00

billing@bfsprinters.com

BUSINESS
PRINTING!

TOTAL CH — 289.09
/ %

MVJW tC/W/



THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT

638080
05/29/15
286084
BFS50759

PURCHASE ORDER #: P
JOB NUMBER: HAVERHILL SCHOOL
INVOICE DATE:
JOB IDENTIFICATION: CALEB HUNKING
CUSTOMER NUMBER:
ORDERED BY: MARYL MILLER
SALESPERSON: Gino Giacchino (568) BESIORBER NUMBERS
SOLD TO:

TOWN OF HAVERHILL

C/O JOSLIN LESSER-MARYL MILLER
44 PLEASANT STREET
WATERTOWN, Ma 02472

PLEASE TEAR AND REMIT

Please Remit To:

BFS Business Printing

PO Box 52200
BOSTON MA 02205-2200

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

SOLD TO: v Page 1
TOWN OF HAVERHILL rour
C/O JOSLIN LESSER-MARYL MILLER BFS Business Printing INVOICE
44 PLEASANT STREET Invoice is Due
06/28/15
PURCHASE ORDER #: INVOICE NUMBER: 638080
JOB NUMBER: HAVERHILL SCHOOL INVOICE DATE:  05/29/15
JOB IDENTIFICATION: CALEB HUNKING I —
ORDERED BY: MARYL MILLER
SALESPERSON: Gino Giacchino (568) SRSIORPERHUMBER: = BRS00/59
NO. NO.
ORIGINALS  COPIES QESCRIENON SIZE aty UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
340 3  Plain Paper Copying 42x30 9,180 SQFT 0.048 436.05
2 3  Binding Over 100 on PPC 6 EA 0.000
80 3  Plain Paper Copying 42x30 2,160 SQFT 0.048 102.60
1 3  Stapling on PPC 3 EA 0.000
1 3  Plain Paper Copying 42 x 30 27 SQFT 0.048 1.28
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS
76 South Street ONLINE ORDERING AVAILABLE
BOSTON MA 02111 . INVOICE CHARGE 539.93
617-482-7770 www.bfsprinters.com SALES TAX 0.00
fax 617-423-2071 SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
billing@bfsprinters.com TOTAL CHA -——-:«'-'5":‘3;.93 )

PRINTING

N e



THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT PAYMENT

PURCHASE ORDER #:
JOB NUMBER:
JOB IDENTIFICATION:

ADDENDUM #5
HAVERHILL SCHOOL

CALEB HUNKING

ORDERED BY:
SALESPERSON:

MARYL MILLER
Gino Giacchino (568)

SOLD TO:

TOWN OF HAVERHILL

C/O JOSLIN LESSER-MARYL MILLER
44 PLEASANT STREET
WATERTOWN, Ma 02472

PLEASE TEAR AND REMIT

INVOICE NUMBER:
INVOICE DATE:
CUSTOMER NUMBER:

BFS ORDER NUMBER:

638082
05/28/15
286084
BFS50731

Please Remit To:

BFS Business Printing
PO Box 52200
BOSTON MA 02205-2200

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

SOLD TO: v Page 1
TOWN OF HAVERHILL NESERE
C/O JOSLIN LESSER-MARYL MILLER BFS Business Printing INVOICE
44 PLEASANT STREET Invoice is Due
WATERTOWN, Ma 02472 On or Before
06/27/15
PURCHASE ORDER #: ADDENDUM #5 INVOICE NUMBER: 638082
JOB NUMBER: HAVERHILL SCHOOL INVOICE DATE:  05/28/15
JOB IDENTIFICATION: CALEB HUNKING SUSTOMERNUMBER: Zatoed
ORDERED BY: MARYL MILLER
SALESPERSON: Gino Giacchino (568) SFS.OEDERNUMEER: ™ BFSo0rd
NO. NO.
ORIGINALS COPIES DESCRIPTION SIZE QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
139 1 Hold Specs to File 139 EA 0.000
1 1 Hold Plan to File 1 EA 0.000
2 38  Copying on 8.5x11 76 EA 0.028 2.13
1 38 Copying on 11x17 38 EA 0.200 7.60
1 38 Fold & Insert by Bindery 38 EA 0.150 5.70
136 388  Copying on 8.5x11 5,168 EA 0.028 144.70
1 38  Stapling by Bindery Department 38 EA 0.000
1 38  Plain Paper Copying 42 x 30 342 SQFT 0.048 16.25
1 38  Folding & insert into Envs 38 38 EA 0.750 28.50

'BUSINESSI

IPRINTING!

Ship 33 Packages
UPS OVERNIGHT
Ship 1 Package UPS GROUND

76 South Street
BOSTON MA 02111
617-482-7770
fax 617-423-2071
billing@bfsprinters.com

ONLINE ORDERING AVAILABLE

www.bfsprinters.com

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

INVOICE CHARGE
SALES TAX
SHIPPING CHARGE

TOTAL CHARGE

204.88
0.00

/_fgi_as.@
1,091 .7’9‘)

—

o/
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CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL LIEN RELEASE AND DISSOLUTION

TO: Owner - Joslin, Lesser & Assoeiates
and each of their officers, partners, employces and agents and their respective
successors, assigns and personal representatives.

FROM: Contractor - Shawmut Woodworking & Supply Co., Ine. d/b/a/ Shawmut Design &
Construction and cach of their officers, partnets, employces and agents and their
respective suecessors, assigns and personal representatives,

RE: Caleb Dustin Hunking Middic School
Project No. 131411 Purchase Order No.
(if applicable)
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO.: 5
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT PERIOD ENDING: 09/30115

The undersigned warrants, represents and guamniees (i) 1hat the Amount Owed set forth below constitutes the
entire value olall work performed and services rendered ("work” which 1emm shall include without limitation laber,
materials and equipment fumished and all other services which would entitle any person to any lien under Chapier
254 of the Massachuselts General Laws) in value of $1,000 or more by, through or under the undersigned with
respect Lo the Projeet not heretofore paid for up to and including the period d by 1he above Application lor
Paymient (including without limitation all work refated to disputed claims, il any, imely given (0 the Owner in wriling
in accordance with the Contracl, the aggregate amount of which is set forth as Disputed Claims below and is
described on Exhibit A auached), ii) that all work covered by such Application has been incorporated into the
Project and title thereto has passed to the Owner or, in the case of materials and equipment stored at the sitc or at
some other location previously agreed to by the Owner, title will pass (o the Owner upon receipt of the Amount
Owed by the undersigned, in cach case free and clear o7 all liens, claims {other than amounis owed), security,
interests or encumbrances; and (jii) that no work covered by such Application will have been acquired subject to an
agreement under which any inerest therein or an b thereon is retained by the seller or any other
person,

The undersigned intends that this instrumeni shall be a recordable notice within the meaning of G.L. ¢.254, 5,10
pantially dissolving any licn which the undersigned may now have or be entitled 1o have on account of work
performed up 10 and including the period preceding that cavered by the above Application for Payment, and the
period covered by the above Application for Payment 10 the extem paymient is received, except for the Disputed
Claims amount, i fany.

Executed as of this Tth day of October , 2005
Amount Owed Contractor by Name of Contractor:
Owner as of the end of the Shawmut Woodworking & Supply Co., Ine.
period covered by the above d/bia-Shawmul Design & Construction

Application for Payment

$2.641,491.94

Disputed Claims ineluded within Senlor Projcct Accountant
Amount Owed, if any Title

$0.00

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, O cAovoen T , 2015
FJ

Then personally appcared the above-named

JENNIFER J. WHITNEY
Public

and acknowledged the foregoing 1o be a free act and decd, before me.

My Commission Expires:



00°SZ¥'¥69
00°000'€EE
00'52'199
1ejoL

00029°2E
00°029'2€
lejoL

00'822'2¢C

00'820'222
00'002'S

ejol

86°€5L°0C

9e'8.l

z8'2e8'l
z8'2€e8'L
00'55)'2
80'VIET
8075’2
00°e9't
0C'/8E

09°€6l

o0'ege’e

I1ej0L

00°60¥'e¥e
00'S0¥'EVC

|E30L

TN )
§102/90/01

000 000
000 000
000 000
18y10 |leualeny
000 000
000 000
Jay0 leusle
000 000
000 000
000 000
12Yi0 lenajeny
000 8166101
000 8€'8.L
00°0 z8zeg’t
000 z8°2¢e8'l
000 000
000 80'¥LE'C
000 80'¥.15'C
000 00°€9t'L
000 000
000 000
000 000
Jayo leuajeny
000 00°'50¥°c¥e
000 00°'SOY'e¥Z
180 |enarey
} :ebed —
:uQ pajelaudss) Hoday

way| aul joenuo) Ag - anpayas dmyoeg Bulng

00'S2¥'P69
00°000°€€
00°5Z¥'199

1Penuodqns

0002928
00°029'2€

joenuoIqNg

00°8.2'c€e

00820'222
00°002'S

joe)U0IgNS

08'856'6
000
000
000
005512
000
000
000
08¢
09°¢6l
00°€ze'e

joeuooqng

000
000

joenuUoIqNg

000
000
000

000

000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000

‘IeioL SIeIOW - 0L}

§102/0£/60 1010-L00PNS-LLPLEL LOOMNS
G10¢/0E/60 G0L0-800v3g-LIVLE} 800v3d
loqe 2)eq 8910AU| 2210AU| apo) JOPUdA
sielel
:(ejo Aiuosepy - 001
G1.02/0€/60 'L0L0-2e03d-LIvLEL 2e0d3d
10qen ajeq 210AU| 39210AU| 3poY JOPUBA
Aluosep
:[ejo 81910uo0d) - 060
§10¢/0€/60 vr0L0-104S-LLYLEL 10dS
S102/0€/60 LiylEL-1 LoV
loge ajeq oAU a2]0AU| apoJ JOpUaA
21810u0)
:jejo spawaiinbay 198foid - 020
§10¢/12/60 §-99/G2¢S-1
G10¢/81/60 ¥-99/525-1
S10¢/Le/80 €-99/5¢51 621013
§10¢2/0€/60 €010-60949-LLYIEL S03d
S102/61/60 C00-7LESSS0EL
6102/2c/80 L00-L€5S50E} S0ZINN
S10¢/ve/80 NYOHSIYVHIS180 20
§10¢2/51/60 6€€6C
§10¢/80/60 9L€6¢ LEYOLO
§102/80/20 6S5.€ 9034
loge ajeq IdI0AU]| 3210AU| 3poJ 10PUIA
sjuswanbay 108foiq
:|ejo] spuog Juswifed ' aouBwLIOLIAd - 0F0
S102/60/60 06718¢ 8690711V
logeT] aje(q 9d10AU| @D10AU| apo) JOPUdIA
spuog JuswAed R aoueulIo)Ied
SN unsnq gae [IyieAeH - YESN
9l

SIN unsng q3|ed [I1Y4dAeH - YaSIN

[e1an TNS
Se|)y-290neag Suojjonsuo)

auwlep JOpuap

oLt

Aluosep| sapueulaq

swiepN Jopuap

004

Buioeluo) 91810U0) 48 S
Buipjoyjeog ooueT

Suiep Jopusap

060

awdinby a|qeiay

s10joe1U0)) [Bol}09H Alley

siejusy payun
MNVE SNIZILO SN

lyseneH Jo ApO
si0kaaing pueT uewpjaq

awep Jopusp

040

$90IAL9S Eouelnsy| Juel|y

aweN 10puap
0%0

3942%"

Livlel PERUOD



£2°€£9°€95C
£2°€£9°€95°C7
00°96%'829
00'96%'8.29
1ejol

00'9%°L6
00'S9¥'16
1elol

GZETLYSE
GTETL'VS)

€30,

00°005'6
00°00¢'6

1ejoL

00°291'6¥€
00°291'6V€

lejol

00700828
00'005'2S

{ejol

AN C 4
5102/90/01

000
00°0
000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

rabeqd

1y10

1940

19y0

13410

18410

180

81°009'€52
81°009°€52
000
000

leusien
000
000

feusje
000
000

jenaje
000
000

[eualey
000
000

[euaien
000
000

fenajen

:uQ pajesrauar) Hoday
way| aurtjoenuo) Ag - sinpayas dmyoeg Bunig

SO'EE0'0LET
S0'€E0'0LET
00°96%'8.9
00961849

joeHUOIGNS

00°'S9¥°L6
00°S91'L6

joeU0IGNS

SCE2L'¥S)
Gz'€eL'vSlL

joenuoIqNSg

00°00%'6
00°00%'6

joenuooaqng

00°£9L°6¥€
00°291'6¥€

joenuoaqnsg

00°005°2S
00'005'2S

joenuUOIgNS

000
000
000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

10qe]

ioqe]

loqe

Joqe

10qe

Joqe]

:Jejol SW upsng qajed |11yioneH - YESW - LiviEL

‘[ejol SW unsng qajeY [jiyieneH - YaSW - LiviEl

:[eJo.L yiomypes - 02

§102/0¢/60 v5010-903d-LIvLEL

ajeq adloAu| 2910AU|

340 myleq
‘[ejol [ealio93 - Ove

§102/0E/60 0L0-LZLoATT-LIVLEL

ajeq 3210AuU| aojoAu|
[ERINEE=]
‘feyoy Burquinid - 02z

§102/0€/60 2010-10SV-LI¥LEL

ajeq 3210AY| adloAU|
Buiquniq
‘|Bjo L [eolueYyIs - 0LC

G102/0€/60 20L0-90VO-LLviE)

ajeq 9010AU| 9010AU|
|eojueyoa
jejol saysiuiA - 05}

§10¢/0€/60 Vi0L0-LIdV-LLVLEL

ajeQ 8910AU| @210AU|

saysiul4

903a
9poY J0puUdA

teloAdl
8p09 10pUBA

L0SV
apo9 Iopuap

90v0
9po9 JIOPUBA

Lidv
apo7 Iopusp

:|BJO UOJ108]0id P SIMISION [BldY ] - OEL

§10¢2/0€/60 1020-6007TSI-LIVIEL

ajeq adI0AU[ adjoAu}

uoN09}0.d g 2IN}SION [BwlaY|

SW uisna gsjeg [IYieAeH - YasW

600718l
3po7) JIopUap

9l

meiq

SIN usng qajed |i1YyleaeH - vasiN

Aueduo) ozuaieq

auleN Jopuap

0s¢

91109 aibueps]

SWIEN JOPUSA

)24

SUoS '® juewy 3

awep Jopuap

0ce

180Uy s|sAle)

awepN JOpPUap

(1] %4

Bulsised Iuabuy

awep Jopusp

0st

8111SNPU| [EUOJEUISIU| PUB|S|

dweN JOpuap
0195

Liviel

LIvLEL IoE[UOD



Mlliant 1”333# 381430 ;; ;_;__";_19'."_“
—

"SHAWDES-02 _9-’9.'_201_5 B
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. m“@i ==
Boston-Alllant Insurance Services, Inc, W T 1T Fomibw
701 B St 6th Fioor B $243,405.00
San Dlego, CA 92101 ’
Phone: (617) 835-7200 ROYNIL
Shawmut Design and Construction
56D Harrison Avenue
Bostan, MA 02118
SURETY
| insurancs Co. I " Policy Nimnber(s) |  Dascription Contant [ " Pollcy Term l 'rmwm'rypa : ~Amount J
D | | BN R —— B
! Travesess | 16825051 Conact Bond | wwame L smpon ' Addtional Presium §24,40500 ]

B P V——

(Commants:
I
% Obligze: Gty of Haverhill, Massachusetts; Project: Caleb Dustin Hunking School - Project No, 131411; Bond incraased from $12,287,876 to $49,734,770

939, Mo, 34':/@ L &

/3/?///, S00co? 0/

N s
J L Please comtact your Alllant Representative for Wire instruclions

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Nonadmiitad & Rainsurance reform act {NRRA)Y went into effect July 21. 2011, Accordingly, suplus Bnas tax rates and
regulations are subject 1o change which coutd result in an increase or decreass of the total surplus fines laxes and/or fees owad on this placement. ifa
thange is required, wa will promply notify you, Any additional taxes and/or fees awed must be promptly remitted to Allant Insurance Services, Inc.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Forelgn Account Tax Compliance Act {FATCA) requires the nolification of cartaln financial accounts to the United States Intemal
Revenue Sarvics. Allisnt does not provide tax edvice. Pleasa conact your Lax consuliant for your obligations regarding FATCA.

Alilant embraces a poiey of iransparency with respect to its compensatian from insurance bansaciions Dalalls on our compsnsaton poiicy, Including the
types of incame ASian! may eam on a placement, are evaitable at www allisnt com  For a copy of our policy or for Inquiries regerding compensation issues
periaining 1o your account contact: Alllant insurance Servicas, Inc., Atin: General Counsel 701 B St , 6th Floor, San Diego, CA 92101,



BTr-eocf

Please make checks payable to : Harry R. Feldman, Inc.

Attn:  Robert Joubert
Shawmut Design and Construction
560 Harrison Avenue

Boston, MA 02118

100 Winchester Street, Haverhill, MA

Project No. 14634

BILLINGS:
Professional Services

$2,223.00

TOTAL BILLINGS:

Remit to:

FeE=ET Y

Harry R. Feldman, Inc. 2w b oo 3

112 Shawmut Avenue -~

Boston, MA 02118 A Z.//#
Phone: 617-357-9740 —
o vedof o ,4

Fax: 617-357-1829

invoice No.
Date:
Page:

$2,223.00

37669
7/8/12015
1

** Total Monthly Invoice Amount Due Upon Receipt **

$2,223.00



FEL.DMFN

L ANTUD S URVEYORS

Attention: Robert Joubert
Shawmut Design and Construction
560 Harrison Avenue

Boston, MA 02118

INVOICE

Harry R. Feldman, inc.
112 Shawmut Avenue
Boston, MA 02118

Phone; 617-357-9740
Fax: 617-357-1829

Invoice #; 37559
Invoice Date: 7/8/2015

Billing Ending: 7/8/2015

Project: 14634 100 Winchester Street, Haverhill, MA
Date Item Hours Rate Amount
Professional Services
6/25/2015 2 Man Field Crew Prev Wage 7.00 $240.00 $1,680.00
6/25/2015 2-Person Field Party 1.00 $183.00 $183.00
6/24/2015 Project Surveyor 0.50 $120.00 $60.00
6/29/2015 Project Surveyor 2.50 $120.00 $300.00
Total Professional Semvices: $2,223.00
Total Due This Invoice: 11.00 $2,223.00




POLICE DEPARTMENT COPY-Vendor Original
Cl1 TY OF HAVERIHIHILL
MASSACHUSETTS
(978) 373-1212
ALAN R. DeNARO 9/08/15 INVOICE # 29316
Chief of Police
SHAWMUT DESIGN
560 HARRISON AVE #2 SEP 10 2015
BOSTON, MA 02118 SHAWMUT BOSTON
Re: Police Services Rendered
Date Officer Location Hours Amount
9/03/15 FOURNIER EDWIN CALEB HUNKING SCHOOL 4 .00 176.00

Please make checks payable to "City of Haverhill" Amount Due 176 .00
Mail To: City Treasurer 10% Surcharge 17.60
P O Box 969 -
Haverhill, MA 01831 Total Due $ 193.60

Please return a copy of bill with payment,thank you. PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 7 DAYS
Alan R. DeNaro - Police Chief



POLICE DEPARTMENT COPY-Vendor Original
CITY OF HAVERHILL
MASSACHUSETTS
(978) 373-1212
ALAN R. DeNARO 9/15/15 INVOICE # 29339
Chief of Police
e+ e
SHAWMUT DESIGN Rz [GIETY, ;)
560 HARRISON AVE #2
1 72015
BOSTON, MA 02118 . SEPZ120%
SHAWMUT BOSTON
Re: Police Services Rendered
Date Officer Location Hours Amount
9/09/15 O BRIEN SHAWN SO. MAIN ST 8.00 352.00
\é\\\ﬁ/
J
v
Please make checks payable to "City of Haverhill" Amount Due 352 .00
Mail To: City Treasurer 10% Surcharge 35.20
P O Box 968 — =
Haverhill, MA 01831 : Total Due $ 387.20

Please return a copy of bill with payment,thank you. PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 7 DAYS
Alan R. DeNaro - Police Chief



&P United Rentnis

S AND CONDITIONS OH THE FROMT AHD BALE Oy This

AGREES TO ALL TERM
AP, WATH THE CRERAT RN ST SR

£ EQUIPMENT IN GOOD WORKING ORDER, AND (37 15 FULLY FARILL

UNITED RENTALS REPREBENT ATIWEDELIVERED E

CUGTOMER NAME PRINTED
T i TERMR AND CONOITIONS 15 AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST Page

= e



LAl

© United Rentals’ 4 W?E\P/(C?I%ENG

BRANCH 8§02

fooRSETT il 03108 # 130555314-002

gg.s?:gﬁ:gggg FAX Customer # : 306054
gnvoicetnate H 83;%3515 11100 A
o ate Ou t 15 H
° CALER DUSTIN HUNKING SCHOOL Billed Through : 10/05/15 00:00
-6-]! 480 8 MAIN ST UR Job Loc : 480 8 MAIN ST, HAVER
HAVERHILL MA 01835 [PRAoD Y gon TDf 27
Q P.O. # : 131411
o i . . Ordered By : JCHN HARTSHORN
Bl Office: 617-622-7315 Cell: 617-828-6936  |miteres Y : XARINA ARNOLD
Salesperson : LUKE PAQUETTE

7.1.104 1 MB 0.435 88182511 p01 159132 1.1 0
|||||||||||||||||I|||||||||||l|||||||||||||ll|||||||||||||a|||||l
SHAWMUT DESIGN CONSTRUCTION

560 HARRISON AVE STE 200 # 2
BOSTON MA 02118-2632

T AT s e R R W T WA T L BN P L ANV R R

Invoice Amount: $2,314.08

T gim: Duo Upon Receipt
. Payment aplions: Contact our credit office  704-916-4844
REMIT TO: UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA).ING,
PO BOX 100711
ATLANTA GA 30384-0711

TR A TR AL LY

SRR s S e SEES e

3
%

L]
o
%
]
b
4]
|
1
i

RENTAL ITEMS:

Qty _Equipment Description Minimum Day Week 4 Week Amount
I 10038120  FORKLIFT VARIABLE REACH 9000# 30-45' 542,00 542.00 1209.00 2150.00 2,150,00-
- Make: JLG Model: G9-43A \
Serial: 0I600444I8 Meter out: 1850.30 Meter im: .00 (ﬁw‘

J \}J\

Rental Subtotal: 2,150.00
SALES/MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:

Qty _Item Price Unit of Measure Extended Amt,
1 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE [ENV/MCI] 27.950 EACH 27.95
Sales/Migsc Subtotal: 27.95
Agreement Subtotal: 2,177.95
Tax: 136.13
Total: 2,314,08

COMMENTS /NOTES :

CONTACT: JOHN HARTSHORR
CELL#: 617-828-6936

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 9/07/15 THRU 10/05/15 11:00 AM 6@
TO SCHEDULE EQUIPMENT FOR PICKUP, CALL 800-UR-RENTS (800-877-3687)
WE ARE AVAILABLE 24/7 TO SUPPLY YOU WITH A CONFIRMATION #

IN ORDER TO CLOSE THIS CONTRACT

- N
Lo e A S 12 . ; % 2

THIS 4 WEEK BILLING INVOICE IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE RENTA). AGREEMENT, WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.
A COPY OF THE RENTAL AGREEMENT IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

You Can Now Access Invoite History and Update Purchase Orders Online Page: 1
To Sign Up, contact URControlSupport@ur.com
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O Upited Rontals D ewega

RANCH 802 -sa 2 8 201
A e 3 # 130556314-001
803-03s: Cust # 306054
GepTeaESOEs E SHAWMUT BOSTON Invoice Date  : 08/22/15
® Date Out : 08/10/15 11:00 AM
] CALEB DUSTIN HUNKING SCHOOL Billed Through : 09/07/15 00:00
'6'; 480 S§ MAIN ST gg g:g ;oc fggg S MAIN ST, HAVER
.| HAVERHILL MA 01835 Cigtaner Job -
P.O. : 131411
0 R %
nl  Office: 617-622-7315 Cell: 617-828-6936 §§§:§gg A ;&ﬁ%ﬁgﬁﬁ%ﬁ”
aspe on L UE E
5.1.80 3 M8 0.436 81826S11.p0) 807548 1-1 0 - (= FOmANA . B o TR
sgfontoeegu{fU U pe R0 g eotoafos fuat s o Legly |y lnvmceAmount $2 574 08 :

S A R L A e P e |
Terms Due Upon Hece|
Paymaent optlons: Contact our credn ofﬁoe 704-916-4844
REMIT TO: ,UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA}INC.
PO BOX 100711
ATLANTA GA 30384-0711

SHAWMUT DESIGN CONSTRUCTION
560 HARRISON AVE STE 200 # 2
BOSTON MA 0211B-2632

SR T TR RIS L
RS A S

T T a b L bR M R T R RERN TR 1T S A % Yﬁ‘ﬁ
RENTAL 1TEMS:
Qry Equipment Description Minimum Day Week 4 Week Amount
1 10038120 FORKLIFT VARIABLE REACH 9000# 30-45' 542.00 542.00 _ 1209.00 _ 2150.00 2,150.00
Make: JLG Model: G9-43A
Serial: 0160044416 Meter out: 1950.30 Meter inm: .00
Rental Subtotal: 2,150.00
SALES/MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS:
oty _Item Price Unit of Measure Extended Amt.
1 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE [ENV/MCI] 27.950 EACH 27.95
1 DELIVERY CHARGE 130.00Q0 EACH 130.00
1 PICKUP CHARGE 130.000 EACH 130.00
Sales/Misc Subtotal: 287.35
hgreement Subtotal: 2,437.95
Tax: 136.13
Total: 2,574.08

COMMENTS/NOTES

CONTACT: JOHN HARTSHORN
CELL#: 617-828-6936

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 8/10/15 THRU §/07/15 11:00 AM

TO SCHEDULE BQUIPMENT FOR PICKUP, CALL 800-UR-RENTS (800-877-3687)
WE ARE AVAILABLE 24/7 TO SUPPLY YOU WITH A CONFIRMATION #
IN ORDER TO CLOSE THIS CONTRACT

THIS 4 WEEK BILLING INVOICE 1S ISSUER SUBJECT YO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TME RENTAL AGREEMENT, WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.
A COPY OF THE RENTAL AGREEMENT IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

You Can Now Accass invoica History and Lipdats Purchasa Qrders Oniine Page: i
To Sign Up. comact URControiSupport@ur.com



SUBCONTRACTOR'S/SUPPLIER'S PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN AND RELEASE

OWNER: T8BD

PROJECT: MSBA - Haverhill Caleb Dustin Middle Schoo!
PROJECT ADDRESS: 4 Summer St. Room 104

COUNTY OF: USA

STATE: Massachusetts

SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER: _RELCO Reilly Electrical Contractors Inc.

Vendor ID: REO05

Shawmut Project No. 01-131411

Application for Payment No. 3

Period Ending: 09/30/2015

Amount Owed Subcontractor: $6,797.25(should agree to AlA billing form line 8)
Billed to Date Less Retainage $32,332.40(should agree to AlA billing form line 6)
Retainage: $1,509.60 (should agree to AlA billing form line 5)
Disputed Claims: 0.00

The undersigned, for and in consideration of the payments made to it by Shawmut Design and Construction, or to a subcontractor, material man or supplier of the
undersigned, for labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment furnished for the Project, warrants, represents and guarantees as follows:

1. Upon receipt of the above Amount Owed, the undersigned will have received payment in full, less only the above Retainage and Disputed Claims, if any, for all labor,
services, materials, fixtures, apparatus, and/or equipment furnished in the construction of the Project through the above Application for Payment Period and except for
receipt of the above Amount Owed, Retainage and Disputed Claims, there are no outstanding amounts due or to become due from Shawmut Design and Construction
and/or its sureties in connection with the Project.

2. All labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment covered by the above Application for Payment has been incorporated into the Project and title has
passed to the Owner or, in the case of materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment stored at the site or at some other location previously agreed to by the Owner, title
will pass to the Qwner upon receipt of the above Amount Owed, free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests or encumbrances.

3. No labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment covered by the above Application for Payment, or any previous Application for Payment, has been
acquired subject to an agreement under which any interest or encumbrance is retained by the seller or any other person.

4. All labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment, and all applicable taxes, fees and benefits, have been paid for in full through the Application for
Payment Period.

5. The undersigned hereby waives, releases and dissolves any mechanics liens or rights of lien it has or may have on the Project including the real estate and the
improvements thereon, on account of labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment furnished for the Project through the above Application for Payment
Period, except for the above Retainage and Disputed Claims, and except for any portion of the above Amount Owed not received.

6. The undersigned hereby releases, remises and discharges, and shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless, the Owner and Shawmut Design and Consiruction and its
sureties, from all claims, debts, demands, liabilities and damages it ever had, now has or ever may have, whether known or unknown, arising out of or relating in any way
to the undersigned's subcontract and or furnishing labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus, and/or equipment in the construction of the Project through the above
Application for Payment Period, except for the above Retainage and Disputed Claims, and except for any portion of the above Amount Owed not received.

Executed under seal thid §th day of September, 2015
Subcontractor/Supplier Signatuﬁoseph Fannon

By: Joseph Fannon
Title:
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349 Mast, Road L. 1-525766-3 |
Dover,.NH 03820, INVOICE
Dover (g3) 343:4583.- Office [Rent.Date: . [7/29/2015 8:00 AM
; 1{603).343-5398 - Fax, invoice Date: _[8/21/2015
PLEASE REMIT.ALL PAYMENTS To , 59 Sargent Road, Payment Due: [8/21/2016
ester :Manchester, NH- 031 03 Order Terms!- . [Oue On Receipt
PO Box 5647 Manchester. i
Manchester, NH'03108: TURE (603) 6680129 - Office PO#Z i ~ee:
' {603) 668:0139 - Fax: (b

Ship To: Dustin Hunkings School
Altn: John Hartshom
Phone: (617) 828-6936

Customer Information

484 South Main St
Shawmut Design and Construction Haverhill, MA
560 Harrisan Avenue
Boston, MA 02118 - B — -
Ship VIAz - 1., % .[CustomenDrivers License, Work‘Phcne# .5 |Fax Phone# #y . v 2y
{617) 622-7000 (617) 622- 8620
Customer# .Authorized Contact Name .|Contact Phone # Sales Person Name Empluyee Name
2796 {bpg
|nes.qiplion L . o, el r. 0 | OyOut POy In [ 0 Daily-TFF e, - Weekly .,” | Monthly <[k~ Ber Unit .ﬁa;amag‘ ) -Ex:anded !
Mulitquip 25KVA Generator 1.00 1,00 $175.00 $350.00 $760.00 $750.00 |v $750.00
{teriv 1D; 6440-12 ~ - - <<~ Réntal —>> = =
Rent Date; 7/29/2015 8:00 AM
Serial; 8104094
** Meter Charge:  Out: 9375,50 - In: $378,50 - Usad: 0.00 0,00 Units Billed @ $0.00 $0.00
Rate based off Single-Shift Rates - Up to 8 hours per day '
8-16 hours per day = 1.5 x Rate
16+ hours per day = 2 x Rate
Overage Hours may spply
When wiring any equipment to generator it Is REQUIRED that it be
checked by a licensed electriclan -
Nates: Hours recorded on 6/22=9417 single shift =
Hours recorded on 720 = 9549 single shift - e , ,
= hours recorded on 8/20.=-9622 single shift - . : - - B ; < u_iiea . i
Grandwatt 20kw Skid MountGenSet _ — 100 100, $150.00 $300.00 $976.00 $975.00 | $875.00.
nem 1D; B445-2.5 &t e L ca—Rental > .. i - v -
! ‘Rent Date: 7/20/2015 8:00 AM
Serial: 8G13071006
*» Meter Charge: Out: $54.70 - In: 854,70 - Used. 0.00 0.00 Units Billed @ $0.00 $0.00
Notes: Hours recorded on 8/22=1088 single shift
Hours racared on 7/20 = 1228 single shift
Hours recorded on 8/20= 1580 (1560-1228 from july is 331 hours used, divided by 28 = 11.8 per day. Time and a half rate
<<< CYCLE BILLED FOR 07/29/2015 THROUGH 08/26/2015 >>>
2 o
% = O
st
w2
Q = &
I"‘:
2 2w
27 9
[} H L ;- z
[Order Terms: -]
CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CALLING EQU[PMENT OFF RENT. THANK YOU FOR THE BUSlNESS! . . .
v e T L v e cu T%MER 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR [Rental.Charges: .= [$1725.00 |
i ' L | i ey ara - .".
; . CALLING EQUIPMENT OFF RENT Sub.Total - $1.725.00
X Tax: '1$107.82
Customer Signature Order Total: -+ . ', |$1832.82
Amount.Paid;’ ., $0.00
Amount Due: '1$1,832.82
Customer is msponsible for calling equipment off-rent. Thank You For Your
Revgion: 1 Revised By joi Clased Byip Prirded: Fridsy, August 21, 2015 1241 PM Pags 1 of {




349 Mast Rd. 59 Sargent Rd.
RE Ll AB LE Dover, NH 03820  Manchester, NH 03103 [*:*" < “1:525766:4 §, > 777

603-343-4583 603-668-0129 m'";f'c'a,s :
EQUIPMENT, LLC - 53435398  Fax 6036680139 %f,‘,—?,’;fi‘*;,@ig“:’,‘;%w&““”

Remit to: Payment:Dae:¢'|9/18/2015
P.0. Box 5647 » Manchester, NH 03108 WWwWw, Re"ab'eEqmpment-net Or'ngTe'rhi:a;: Due On Recelpt
PO e |
Jobitiyi "

Ship To: Dustin Hunkings School
Attn: John Hartshom

Phone: (617) 828-6938
Customer Information 484 South Main St

Shawmut Design and Construction Haverhlll, MA
560 Harrizon Avenue
Boston, MA 02118

Ship VIA G571 v 7o~ [Cusiomer Dfivers:License. - [WorkIEhone . = JFaxiphone # » =~ .

{617) 622-7000 (617} 622:8520 |
Customer # . _|AuthorizediContact Name » '™ .. 1.4 {Contact.,Phone # - '&*Sale&‘Persan Name . o 7y & '-’.{Emp!oyaa«Namef T e
2796 T Tbrq
Do, 10 a e o, Sel o P W) gon] QWOUT] QY- I & - 7000 o _ [ LV WegHy T {[u 16 Moninly~y: {[E4PerUNK: 5[ Tasable] ¥ -Exiended
Mulltquip 25KVA Generator 1.00 100 $175.00 $350.00 $750.00 $750.00 | $750.00
= item ID: 6440-12" — ToTLEN TRt 55 =+ = — ig<~Renta =»FTT T . c * 5 L FEmn *

Rent Date: 8/26/2015'8: 00 AM
Serial; 8104081}, .
" Meter Charge:’ R Out:-8375.50 = n:'9375.50 - Used: 0.00 0,00 Units Billed @ $0.00

Rate basad off- SIngIa-Shift Rates Up to 8 hours per day

8-16 hours per day = 1.5 x:Rate__, .

16+ hours per day = 2 x Rata__

Overage Hours may appl'j':ﬂ =

When witing any aqulpment to genemtor it ls REQUIRED that It be

checked by & licensed electﬂ::ian.bm

Notes: Hours recorded on sm-su?:slnqle shift

Hours recorded on 720 = i 9549 single 1ah|ﬂ§l !

.hours recorded on 8/20 = 8622 single shift, o . Ny = ; . : .
Grandwan 20kw Skid Mounl Gen sel.\c}_r__’,ﬁ.r 1,00 1.00 $150.00 $300.00 _.-§975.00- ' $97500 [v §$975.00 -

W e |D; 6445-2. -0l L Tekl Rental 3>

Rent Date: 8/26[201-5—5 :60 AM ’ ' T T T T emEmm s W
Serial: SG13071006 ‘ ,

- Meter Charge:  Oul: 954,70 - In: 854,70 - Used: 0.00 0.00 Units Bliled @ $0.00 $0.00
Notes: Hours recorded on 6/22=1086 single shift ;

Hours recored on 7/20 = 1229 singte shift rv“" ! [ﬂ Sy
Heurs recorded on 8/20= 1580 {1560-1229 from July is 331 hiours uaad diwded by 28“= 11.8 per day. Time and a half rate

<<< CYCLE BILLED FEJR 08!26!2{)15'-TUHROUGH 09/23/2015 »>>

A

CUSTOMER lS RESPONSIBLE FOR CALLING EQUIPMENT OFF-RENT. THANK YOU FOR THE BUSINESSI / . . 2 1
B B : ' WD DRI T .. S ' _._M‘z- ?f_':e'—;'—_'——‘J. ... * N
‘ CUSTOMER IS RESPONSlBLE FOR ~|IRenta |1Ch8 esgi . 4y $1725. 00
CALLING EQUIPMENT OFF RENT. U -WW—EE% 8172500

~1$107 82
Order Total:: 1/ - $1832.82
Amount'Paid::»<" " .'[$0.00

mount Due: *0-, -*|$1,83282 .

VTR IIVI\

Customer is responslble for catling equipment off-rent.
Revision: 1 Ravised By:ip1 Clased Byjp! Printad: Fiday, Septamber 18, 2015 11:54 AM Page 10f 1
*Our mission is 1o provide the highest quality, reliable equipment to our customers, We strive to provide the best customer service through our trlendly, experlenced, professional and well trained staff”

Custamer Signalure '




it to:
P.0. Box 5647 * Manchester, NH 03108

RELIABLE

EQUIPMENT, LLC

Remit to

Customer Information

Shawmut Design and Construction

560 Harrison Avenue
Boston, MA 02118

349 Mast Rd. 59 Sargent Rd.
Dover, NH 03820  Manchester, NH 03103 [ ==, -~ 15257665~ .. . |
603-343-4583 603-668-0129 _ WO
ent Data;” . |8/26/2015 8:00 AM
Fax 603-343-5308  Fax 603-668-0139  |Reyrn Date: - [9/2172015 1148 AW
www.ReliableEquipment.net [nuice Date._,|9/21/2015
PaymentiDue: . |9/21/2015
. Order Temns: . | Due On Receipt
PO #:a: o8
Ship To: Dustin Hunkings School Job#: VLI
Attn: John Hartshorn
Phone: (617) 828-6936
484 South Main 5t
Haverhili, MA
ShipVIAZ, 571, " " [Customer Drivers, License , [Work Phone# "~ - [Fax Phone #. . "'

(617) 622-7000

(617) 622-8620

Customer # . [Authorized Contact Name ;, - « ‘|ContactPhone# ' ~ [Sales Person Name' - [Employee Name' =
2796 lbpg
FJescnpi:m - VT A g vt | LQy Oute] Qty T Daily - T L Weekly =T | “VMonthly o | _EerUnil}u]"quiwb]e} * Extended.” |
Granowatl 20kw Skid Mount Gen Sel 1.00 1.00 $150,00 $300.00 $575.00 $0.00 |v $0.00
ST WG IDTE445-2 T ﬁ — = =~k Rental ->¥ : .
Rent Date: 8/26/2015:8:00 AM Relurn Date: 9/18/2015 | :ss_mm el
Serial; semmgs@ %ﬁ'—- Lo
“ Meter Chargel!i Out 864:T0 21 954.70 - Used: 0.00 0.00 Units Bill 0 II i Ef $0.00
Notes; Hours recarded:on 8/221086 single shift { f' ; fy . E
Hours recored on 7/20 = 1228 single shif T . il 3
Hours recorded on 8/20= 1560/(1560:1229 from july is 331 hours used, divided by 28 = 11.8 pe :t'au- e and a'halfyrate; T 7] "
Fuel - 95 .7 $97.30
Itam ID: Fuel 7 FUEL <<.. Salg ->> L
i
f
[Order Terms: |
CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CALLING EQUIPMENT OFF-RENT. THANK YOU FOR THE BUSINESS! _’)‘-’I' : j
/ b vy o |
“LL-\\’,_ ! [T CUSTOMER ISRESPONSIBLE FOR -[Merchandise'Sales:.| $87.30
L\—“\Jn\_\ CALLING EQUIPMENT OFF RENT. »'»:."qu 575,00
= [ [
Customer Signature Tax,:. " ., " |$6.08
Order Total:,* -+ [$178.36
ount Paid; *1$0.00
Amount Due: 5, » + .|$178.38
. Customer Is responsible for calling equipment of-rent.
Revison;1  Revised By bpg Closed Bytpa Printed: Monday, Septamber 21, 2015 11:50 AM Page ! of1

“Cur misgion is to provide the highest quality, reliable equipment to our customers. We sirive to provide the hest customer service through our friendly, experiencad, profassional and well tralned staff”



OWNER: _Shewmut Design & Construction
PROJECT: Haverhill Middie School
PROJECT ADDRESS: 480 South Main St

COUNTY OF: Essex

STATE: MA

SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER  Lanco Scaffolding. Inc

Vendor |D:

Shawmut Project No 131411

Application for Payment No 1

Period Ending: ©/30/2015

Amount Owed Subcontractor: $ 5,200.00 _(shouks agree o AIA bilkng form line 8)
Billed to Data Less Retainage $ 5.200.00 _(shouid agree to ALA bikng form kine 8)
Relainage S - (showid sgree (o AIA bétng form hne S)
Disputed Claims: $

The undersigned. for and in consideration of (he payments made to it by Shawnut Woodworking & Supply Co., Inc. d/b/a Shawmut Design and
Construction, or to a subcontractor. material man or supplier of the undersigned, for labor, scrvices, matcrials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment
furnished for the Project, warrants, represents and guarantces as follows:

1. Upon receipt of the above Amount Owed. the undersigned will have received payment in full, less only the above Retainage and Disputed Claims, if
any, for all labor, scrvices, matcrials, fixtures, apparatus, and/or cquipment furnished in the construction of the Project through the sbove Application
for Payment Period and except for receipt of the above Amount Owed, Retsinage and Disputed Claims. there are no outstanding amounts due or to
become due from Shawmut Design and Construction and/or its suretics in connection with the Project.

2 All labor, services. materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment covered by the above Application for Payment has been incorporated into the
Project and title has passed 10 the Owner or, in the case of materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or cquipment stored at the sitc or at somc other jocalion
previously agreed 1o by the Owner, title will pass to the Owner upon receipt of the above Amount Owed, frec and clear of all liens, claims, security
interests or encumbrances

3. No labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment covered by the above Application for Payment. or any previous Application for
Payment. has been scquired subject to an sgreement under which any interest or encumbrance is retained by the seller or any other person

4, All lubor, services, malerials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment, and all applicable taxes, fees and benefits, have been paid for in full through the
above Application for Payment Period.

5. The undersigned hereby waives, releascs and dissolves any mechanics licns or rights of lien it has or may have on the Project including the real
cstate and the improvements thereon, on account of labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment fumished for the Project through
the above Application for Payment Period. excepl for the above Retainage and Disputed Claims. and except for any portion of the above Amount Owed
not received

6. The undersigned hereby relcasces, remises and discharges, and shall defend. indeminify and hold harmless, the Owner and Shawmut Design and
Construction and its sureties, from all claims, debts, demands, liabilitics and damages it ever had, now has or ever may have, whether known or
unknown, arising out of or rclating in any way to the undersigned's subcontract and or fumishing labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparsius, and/or
equipment in the construction of the Project through the above Application for Payment Period, except for the sbove Retainage and Disputed Claims,

und except for any portion of the above Amount Owed not received
Fxecuted under seal this 25 dayof  September 2015
e y Lo
Subcontracior/Supplicr Signature
By

Carlos
Title: President

STATE. MA
COUNTY  Middlesex

Then personally appearcd before me the above named Carios Gomaz

TY
ngomv Public

™ OF m&‘&%’sf ion Epires
My Commtsw"‘ Expire
Ma!ch 27, 2020

Shawmut Parhal
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SUBCONTRACTOR'S/SUPPLIER'S PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN AND RELEASE

OWNER: TBD

PROJECT: MSBA - Haverhill Caleb Dustin Middle School
PROJECT ADDRESS: 4 Summer St. Room 104

COUNTY OF: USA

STATE: Massachusetts

SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER: S & F Concrete Contractors Inc

Vendor ID: SF01

Shawmut Project No. 01-131411

Application for Payment No. 4

Period Ending: 09/30/2015

Amount Owed Subcontractor: $215,724.10(should agree to AlA billing form line 8)
Billed to Date Less Retainage $1,501,807.50(should agree to AIA billing form line 6)
Retainage: $79,042.50(should agree to AlA billing form line 5)
Disputed Claims: 0.00

The undersigned, for and in consideration of the payments made to it by Shawmut Design and Construction, or to a subcontractor, material man or supplier of the
undersigned, for labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment furnished for the Project, warrants, represents and guarantees as follows:

1. Upon receipt of the above Amount Owed, the undersigned will have received payment in full, less only the above Retainage and Disputed Claims, if any, for all labor,
services, materials, fixtures, apparatus, and/or equipment furnished in the construction of the Project through the above Application for Payment Period and except for
receipt of the above Amount Owed, Retainage and Disputed Claims, there are no outstanding amounts due or to become due from Shawmut Design and Construction
and/or its sureties in connection with the Project.

2. All labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment covered by the above Application for Payment has been incorporated into the Project and titie has
passed to the Owner or, in the case of materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment stored at the site or at some other location previously agreed to by the Owner, title
will pass to the Owner upon receipt of the above Amount Owed, free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests or encumbrances.

3. No labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment covered by the above Application for Payment, or any previous Application for Payment, has been
acquired subject to an agreement under which any interest or encumbrance is retained by the seller or any other person.

4. All labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment, and all applicable taxes, fees and benefits, have been paid for in full through the Application for
Payment Period.

5. The undersigned hereby waives, releases and dissolves any mechanics liens or rights of lien it has or may have on the Project including the real estate and the
improvements thereon, on account of labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus and/or equipment furnished for the Project through the above Application for Payment
Period, except for the above Retainage and Disputed Claims, and except for any portion of the above Amount Owed not received.

6. The undersigned hereby releases, remises and discharges, and shall defend, indemnify and hold harmiess, the Owner and Shawmut Design and Construction and its
sureties, from all claims, debts, demands, liabilities and damages it ever had, now has or ever may have, whether known or unknown, arising out of or relating in any way
to the undersigned's subcontract and or furnishing labor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus, and/or equipment in the construction of the Project through the above
Application for Payment Period, except for the above Retainage and Disputed Claims, and except for any portion of the above Amount Owed not received.

Executed under seal th day of October. 2015 )
Subcontractor/Supplier Signaluré:OU Rivera
By: Lou Rivera
Titie: Controller




